WAS ODEN SEPTEMBLE COPY

When recorded, return to: **T VANDERSTEEG** Chicago Title Ins. Co. **2175 POINT BLVD STE 165** ELGIN, IL., 60123

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 02/27/2024 01:10 PM Pg: 1 of 5

Prepared by:

T VANDERSTEEG Chicago Title Ins. Co. **2175 POINT BLVD STE 165** ELGIN II 60123

ELGIN, IL., 601.		SCRIVENER'S ERROR(S) AFFIDAVIT	
STATE OF ILLIN	iois O)		
COUNTY OF KA	INE)		
D CZI	UPRYNSKI	(Affiant), first being duly sworn,	upon my oath, deposes and says
1. That I a	am an employee of Chica	ago Title & Trust Company, acting on beh	alf of, and with the authority of,
Chicago Title &	Trust Company;	0/	
2. I have	personal knowledge of t	he facts and matters stated herein.	
	-	through inadvertence, mistake, and erro	•
		ORDED WITH BORKC WERS NAME IN THE	
		SPOUSES NAME WAS EXCLUDED FROM T	HE NOTARY
ACKNOWLEDG	EMENT BLOCK ON PAGE	12 OF DOCUMENT	
	Instrument:	SUBORDINATE MORTGAGE	
	Grantors:	ILLINOIS HOUSING DEVELOPMENT AUT	HORITY
	Grantee:	DENISE ALEXANDRIA MAGBAGBEOLA	0
	Date of inst.:	12-18-2023	O _{Sc.}
	Recording No.:	2336006136	
	Date Recorded:	12-26-2023	
	PIN#:	32 - 20 - 326 - 050 - 0000	
4. This Affidavi	Legal Description:	SEE ATTACHED I in the County of COOK, State of ILLINOIS	for the nurnose of correcting
	_	e aforementioned instrument, by: RECOI	, ,
J		ORROWER" FIELD AS WELL AS UPDATED	
		ON BORROWING SPOUSES)SIGNATURE.	TO THE TORKS THE DOLLMENT
		Man	
D CZUPR PRINT AFFIANT	YNSKI	A ELIANT SYCHATINE A DOVE	02 - 22 - 2024
FRIINT AFFIAINT	NAIVIE ADUVE	AFFIANT SIGNATURE ABOVE	DATE AFFIDAVIT EXECUTED

Page 1 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss.			
COUNTY OF KANE)			
to me to be the permatters stated ther that s/he executed IN TESTIMONY WH	_02 -22- 2024son who executed the foregoin are true according to the same as his/her free act EREOF,! rave hereunto set and year written above	going instrument and be e best of his/her knowle and deed.	eing sworn by me star edge and belief, and a	ted that the facts and acknowledged to me
TRACY ANN VAI		NOTARYSIGN	CULUTO ATURE ABOVE	indeste
My commission exp	oires on	•	Official Seal TRACY ANN VANDERSTEEG otary Public, State of Illinois Commission No. 981678 mission Expires November 20, 2	2027
			0/2/50/	
				i Co

2405841174 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This document was prepared by:

ay cords	
After Recording Return To:	The state of
llinois Housing	
Development Authority	
11 E Wacker Drive, STE 1000	
Attn: Homeownership	
Chicago, IL 20601	
ISpace Ab	ove This Line For Recording Data]
OA	
SUI	BORDINATE MORTGAGE
	IOTICE TO BORROWER
	THIS
O)r	ORTGAGE CONTAINS
PROVISIO	NS RESTRICTING ASSUMPTIONS
Mortgage Wil	l be Carorded in Second Lien Position
DEFINITIONS	IHDA Loan Number: 3323960
	ument are get ned below and other words are defined under the caption
WORRS used in minimple sections of this doc	ry and in Section 11 and 14. Certain rules regarding the usage of words
used in this document are also provided in	Section 12.
Parties	<i>y</i>
(A) "Borrower" is	
Denise Alexandria Magbagbeola	
	<u>'</u>
currently residing at	. 0
: 4551 Imperial Dr Apt 2 C Richton Fark,	IL 60471
Borrower is the mortgagor under this Secu	
(B) "Lender" is Illinois Housing Develop	oment Authority. Lender is a body politic and corporate organized and
existing under the laws of the State of Illin	nois. Lender's address is 111 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 1000, Chicago, IL
60601. Lender is the mortgagee under this	Security Instrument. The term "Lender" includes any successors and
assigns of Lender.	
Documents	•
(C) "Note" means the promissory note	dated 12/18/2023 and signed by each Borrowe
who is legally obligated for the debt	under that promissory note. The Note evidences the legal obligation of
each Borrower who signed the Note	
	Dollars
Six Thousand) plus interest, if any. Each Borrower who signed the Note has
(U.S. \$ <u>6,008.00</u>	
ILLINOIS Single FamilyFreddle MacFannie Mac STANDARDIZED SUBORDINATE SECURITY INSTRUMI	Form 3800.14 HO-014.2 10/2021 (rev. 12/21)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

HO-014.2

ISpace Below This Line For Ack	cnowledgment]	
PINIBA-20-326-050-0000 Denise Alexandri	s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, at they signed and delivered the said instrument	
O ₄	December 2023	
OFFICIAL SEAL AMANDA BETH LEY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS COMMISSION EXPRES OCTOBER24, 2024 Notary Seal Notary Seal My Commission Expires	Notary Bublic Signature	
	tge Licensing System and Registry IDs	
Organization: Fifth Third Bank, National Association	NMLSRID: 403245	
Individual: Cynthia McDowell	NMLSR ID: 347295	

2405841174 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY



EXHIBIT A

23009132SK Order No.:

For APN/Parcol ID(s): 32-20-326-050-0000

LOT 27 (EXCEPT) HE EAST 19 FEET THEREOF), LOT 28 AND THE EAST 15 FEET OF LOT 29 IN BLOCK 1 IN DELL AND MARSDEN'S FOREST PARK SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY A LINE 738.0 FEET SOUTH OF AND FARALLEL TO THE EAST AND WEST CENTER LINE OF SAID CTION 20, be
IE SOUTH LINE OF C.
IE SAID NORTH LINE AT A.

) AND INTERSECTS THE SAID LINE
ECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANCOOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS:

19 HICKORY ST
19 HEIGHTS, IL., 60411 SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, BOUNDED ON THE WEST BY THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 20, BOUNDED ON THE SOUTH BY A LINE 154.0 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 20, BOUNDED ON THE EAST BY A LINE THAT INTERSECTS THE SAID NORTH LINE AT A POINT 1,62,32 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 20 AND INTERSECTS THE SAID LINE AT A POINT 968.95 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN